Transferor Company, and whose names appear in the Register of Members of
the Transferor Company on the Record Date or to such of their respective heirs,
executors, administrators, or the successors-in-titleas may be recognised by the
Board of the Transferee Company, in the following manner:

1093 (One Thousand and Ninety Three) fully paid equity share of face value of
INR 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of the Transferee Company, for every 10
(Ten) fully paid-up equity share of face value of INR 100/- (Rupees One
Hundred only) each of the Transferor Company and 880 (Eight Hundred and
Eighty) fully paid non-convertible redeemable preference shares of face value of
INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) a premium of INR 201/- (Rupees Two Hundred

and One Only) of the Transferee Company, for everylO (Ten) fully paid-up
equity share offace value of INR 100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) each of the
Transferor Company ("Share Exchange Ratio").

Equity Shares to be issued by the Transferee Company to the shareholders of

[...]

combinations under IND AS 103 notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act,
2013, under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015, as may be
amended from time to time.

18. AGGREGATION OF AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL

18.1 Upon this Scheme becoming effective, the authorised share capital of Rs.
25,00,000.00 (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs only) of the Transferor Company
shall stand consolidated with the authorised share capital of the Transferee
Company. Accordingly, the authorised share capital of the Transferee Company
shall stand increased to that extent without any further act, instrument or deed